

Amend CSSB 966 on third reading as follows:

PART ONE: Amend Section 22.021(2)(B)(i), Civil Practice & Remedies Code, by striking "or is on a professional track to earn".

PART TWO: Amend new Section 22.021(6), Civil Practice & Remedies Code, as amended on second reading by striking sec. 22.021(6) and replacing it with:

(6) "Violent offense" has the meaning assigned by Article 17.032(a), Code of Criminal Procedure and also includes those crimes found in Penal Code sec. 22.07, 43.25, 43.26(e), and 71.022.

PART THREE: In SECTION 1 of the bill, strike the heading of Section 22.024, Civil Practice & Remedies Code (page 2, lines 40-41) and replace with Sec. 22.024. LIMITED DISCLOSURE: DISCLOSURE OTHER THAN IN CERTAIN CRIMINAL CIRCUMSTANCES.

PART FOUR: In SECTION 1 of the bill, strike the heading of Section 22.025, Civil Practice & Remedies Code (page 3, line 7) and replace with Sec. 22.025. LIMITED DISCLOSURE: DISCLOSURE IN CERTAIN CRIMINAL CIRCUMSTANCES.

PART FIVE: In SECTION 1 of the bill, strike proposed Subsection (b), Section 22.025, Civil Practices and Remedies Code (page 3, lines 22-24) and substitute with the following:

(b) If the alleged criminal conduct is the act of communicating, receiving, or possessing the information, document, or item and the information does not relate to conduct contained in Section 22.021(6), this section does not apply, and Section 22.024 governs the act.